How to Use Your Parts Catalog

—

© ©®© N o o A~ 0D

—_
o

-
n =

13.

14.
15.

16.

17.
18.
19.
20.

Figure Number

Sequence code within the Figure Number

Page number within the Sequence Code

Date of Printing (month / year)

Figure Description

General information regarding the figure

Parts supplied in repair kits per symbol reference
Figure call-out of the part number (REF)

Technical Specifications relating to the part indicated

. Figure call-out includes bracketed items, the included items may also be listed in the additional description

area

. Orientation - Arrow indicates front of the machine

. Footnote - Additional information relating to the part number. In this example, 08-20 equals another figure

that this part is shown on.

Part Number
NSS = Non-serviced parts
Bracketed numbers = not available as service parts in this market

Not Available as service part in this market

YR/SN
Year
Before 01/85 = Part valid for production January 1985 and before
From 01/85 = Part valid for production from January 1985 and after
BTW 01/85 & 02/02 = Part valid for machines produced between January 1985 and February 2002.

Serial Number (P.I.N.)
BSN JJC0268800 = Part valid for serial number JJC0268800 and below
ASN JJC0268800 = Part valid for serial number JJC0268800 and above
BTW JJC0178000 & JJC0179000 = Part valid for serial numbers between JJC0178000 & JJC0179000

Total Quantity of the Part referred to in the page. The quantity can be replaced by the following indications:
AR = quantity as required
X = as required

Part Description
Additional description of the part to help confirm identification
Figure Notes

Model Number(s)



TABLE OF CONTENTS

1.89.0/03
1.89.0/04
1.89.0/04
1.89.3

1.89.3

1.89.3/01

1.89.3/01

1.89.3/01

1.89.4
1.89.5

1.89.5/01
1.89.5/02

1.89.5/03
1.89.5/04

1.89.5/05

1.89.5/06

1.89.5/07

1.89.6
1.89.6
1.89.6/ A
1.89.6/ B
1.89.6/ C
1.89.6/01
1.89.6/01
1.89.6/01
1.89.6/01A
1.89.6/01B
1.89.6/01C
1.89.6/01D
1.89.6/02
1.89.6/03
1.89.6/03A
1.89.6/04
1.89.6/04A
1.89.6/04B
1.89.6/05
1.89.6/06

1.89.6/06A
1.89.6/06B

01A
01
01A
01
02
01
02

03

01
02

01
02
03

VAR.330937) INDIPENDENT SWINGING DRAWBAR WITH CLEVIS - D5818
VAR.330915) SWINGING DRAWBAR WITH ROLLERS - C6098
VAR.330915) SWINGING DRAWBAR WITH ROLLERS - D6098
VAR.330943-331943-332943) AUTOMATIC PICK UP HITCH WITH SWINGING
DRAWBAR - TOW HOOK - W/CAB

(VAR.330943-331943-332943) AUTOM. PICK UP HITCH WITH SWINGING DRAWBAR -
TIE ROD AND TOW-BAR - W/CAB

(VAR.331945-332945-333945) APUH - HYDRAULIC PUSH BACK WITH SWINGING
DRAWBAR - TOW HOOK

(VAR.331945-332945-333945) APUH - HYDRAULIC PUSH BACK WITH SWINGING
DRAWBAR - TOW HOOK

(VAR.331945-332945-333945) APUH - HYDRAULIC PUSH BACK WITH SWINGING
DRAWBAR - TOW HOOK

(VAR.330895) TRAILER BRAKE BRACKET (ITALY)

(VAR.330938-330939) SLIDER TOW HOOK WITH AUTO SWIVEL COUPLING
GERMAN TYPE

(VAR.330952) SLIDER TOW HOOK WITH K80 BALL

(VAR.330940) SLIDER TOW HOOK WITH SWIVEL COUPLING AND PITON FRENCH
TYPE

(VAR.330942) SLIDER TOW HOOK WITH FIXED COUPLING (C) ITALIAN TYPE
(VAR.330943-331943-332943) AUTOMATIC PICK UP HITCH WITH SWINGING
DRAWBAR - LEVER - W/CAB

(VAR.331945-332945-333945) APUH - HYDRAULIC PUSH BACK WITH SWINGING
DRAWBAR - LEVER

(VAR.330955) SLIDER TOW HOOK WITH AUTO SWIVEL COUPLING LESS
SWINGING DRAWBAR (GERMANY)

(VAR.331954-332954) SLIDER TOW HOOK WITH FIXED COUPLING C AND D3 LESS
SWINGING DRAWBAR (ITALY)

TOOLING CONNECTION UNIT

TOOLING CONNECTION UNIT

THIRD-LINK SPRAG - PARTS

ADJUSTABLE LIFT-ROD, PARTS

LIFT ROD - PARTS

TOOLING CONNECTION UNIT

TOOLING CONNECTION UNIT

TOOLING CONNECTION UNIT WITH HYDRAULIC ADJUSTMENT - TIE-RODS
THIRD-LINK SPRAG - PARTS - C6242

ADJUSTABLE LIFT - ROD

IMPLEMENT LINKAGE HOOK - PARTS

THIRD-LINK SPRAG - PARTS - D6242

(VAR.330970) CAT.2 FLEXIBLE LINKS FOR MDC

(VAR.331920) CAT.2/3 FLEXIBLE LINKS FOR EDC AND SPS - C6335
THIRD-POINT TOP LINK - BREAKDOWN

(VAR.330971) CAT.2 QUICK ATTACH LINKS FOR MDC - C6335

IMPLEMENT LINKAGE HOOK - BREAKDOWN

THIRD-LINK SPRAG - PARTS

(VAR.331923) CAT.2/3 QUICK ATTACH LINKS FOR EDC

CAT.2/3 QUICK ATTACH LINKS FOR HYDRAULIC LINKAGE ADJUSTMENT -
TOOLING CONNECTION UNIT

THIRD-LINK SPRAG - PARTS

ADJUSTABLE LIFT-ROD, PARTS

o~ o~ o~ —~



0.0040

05 p1 | 05/10

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT - ENGLISH

APPLICATICN
VARIANT
CODE DESCRIPTION
gz |2 |R(88 |2
330830 6d I/min fixed displacement pump lar EDC and 16x16 (See ces. 3-4-10) L IK AN ®
330831 Front HPL less PTO (See see. 7-10) (AR IR IR AR AR K
Jaast Frant HPL less PTO for front axla suspenslon (See sac. 7-10) L IR A0 IR 2R 20 AR |
332831 Frant HPL less PTO for electrohydraulic remoles {See sec. 7-10) AR 2R IR AR AR OK
333831 Frant HPL less PTO for front axla suspension and electrohydraulic remotes
{Ses sec. 7-10) L IR AN R IR BN AR J
334831 Frant HPL with electronic frant hitch cantrol (See sec. 7-10) (AR AR 2R 20 2K |
335831 Front HPL with elecironic frant hitch cantrol for Ironi axle suspensian
(See sec. 7-10) L IR IE 2R A0 2K
330835 113 I/min CCLS pump for MDC and SPS (See ces. 3-4-7-10) ole® ®
331836 113 Ifmin GCLS pump for EDC and SPS {See ces. 3-4-7-10) L IR JK L &
332836 113 I/min CCLS pump tor EDC and SP§ {30-40Km/H) with electro-hydraulic
remole control valves (See ces. 3-4-7-10) (IR 2N IR AR AN AR J
333836 113 I/min CCLS pump for EDC and SPS (40E-50Km/H) {See ces. 3-4-7-10) L IR N | [ ] [
339836 113 I/min CCLS pump for EDC and SPS wilh sfip (40E-50Km/H) with electro-
hydraulic remgte conlrol valves {See cag. 3-4-7-10} LR 3N | [ IR K
30839 Low pressure hydraulic retum port for MOC {See sgr. 1.62.7/39) LR IR | ® L J
331839 Low pressure hydraullc return port for EDC {See sqr. 1.82.7/36) L IR 2N | ® L J
330840 MDC with one internal cylinder and two extermal {50 mm} for heavy duty axle
(See sec. 7) [ JK 2N ®
331340 MDC with one Internal cylinder and two external (50 mmj} far heavy duty axle
and APUH (Sae sac. 7} [ JE 2N | ]
332840 MDC with one internal cylinder and two extemal {50 mmj} for standard duty
axle (See sec. 7) e e
333840 MDC with one Internal cylinder and two external (50 mm} far standard duly
axle and APUH (Ses sec. 7) [ IN J
330841 ED{: with one infernal cylinder and two external (50 mm) (See sec. 7-9) LR N | [ ]
Jaad EDC with one internal cylinder and two external (50 mm) for APUH {Seesec.7) | @[ & | @ ® L 4
330842 Quter PTO control for MDG mounted on mudguards (See sgr. 1.91.1/02) IR 2N ] ®
330844 2 Aemotes lar fixed displacement pump for EDC {See sec. 7-10) L I AR ®
311844 3 Remotes (1NC + 2 canflg) for fixed displacement pump lor EDC
(See sec. 7-10) [ K 2N ®
333844 3 Remotes (1NC + 2 cantlg) for CCLS pump for EDC {See sec. 7-10) IR N AR 2R BN AR J
J34844 3 Remotes (1NGC + 2 canfig) for GCLS pump for MDG (See sec. 7-10) LK AN ®
330845 Liti external control (See sgr. 1.95.1/02) (IR XK ] ®
31845 4 Remotes {2NG + 2 config) for fixed displacemenl pump for EDG (See sec. 7-10) L IR 2N ®
333845 4 Remotes (2NC + 2 conflg) for CCLS pump for EDC (See sec. 7-10) LI JE K AR B0 K J
334845 4 Hemutes (2NG + 2 config) for GCLS pump for EDG for hydraulic adjust linkage
(See see. 7-10) AR 2R IR AR AR OR
335845 4 Remotes (2NG + 2 config) for GCLS pump for MOC [Sae sec. 7-10) LR 2N | ®
330847 Frant HPL and PTO with shafi with 6 spline {See sec. 6-7-8-10) L IR AN IR 2R 20 3K J
331847 Frant HPL and PTO with shafi with 6 spline lor Ironl axle suspenslon
{See sec. 6-7-8-9-10) L IR AN B 2N BN 2R
332847 Front HPL and PTO with shafi with § spline lar glectrohydraulic remotes
(See sec. 6-7-8-10) (IR IR AE 2R AQ 2K |
333847 Front HPL and PTO with shafl with 6 spline lor Ironl axle suspension and EHR'S
{Ses sec, 6-7-8-10) L IR 2N B 2N BN BF J
4847 Frant HPL and PTO with shafi with 6 spline lor Ironl axle suspension wilh fronl
brakes (See sec. 4-6-7-8-10) L IR AN R 2N BN R J
335047 Frant HPL and PTO with shafl with & spline lor EHR's for front axle susp. w/ront
brakes (See sec. 4-6-7-8-10) [ IR IR IE 2R 2N 2K |
330849 2 Configurable remates closed centre mechanical for 80L/Min fixed
digplacement pump for EDG (See sec. 7) L IR 2N | ® »
331849 2 Configurable remates closed centre mechanigal for 113L/Min CCLS pump for
EDC {See sec. 7} [ JE IR | ] ®
332849 2 Configurable remotes closed centre mechanlgal for 113L/MIn CCLS pump for
MDC (See set. 7) (IR 2K | ®
330851 3 Remote conlrol valve for 63 FD pump and MOCG (See sec. 7-10} LR IR | [ ]

- 4014 -




0.06.6/03 p1 | 05/10

ROCKER SHAFT

—[0.06.0/03




1.21.1/02 p1

05/10

(VAR.330448) WATERPROOFING - 4WD SUPPORTS FOR FRONT AXLE

REF PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 5140452 1 SUPPORT, Incl. 2,5

2 5101112 1 BUSHING, 52x57x42

3 10837710 4 DOWEL, M10 x 25

4 13411117 1 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE

5 13407211 2 LUBE NIPPLE, M10 x 1

6 14272031 2 SCREW,M18x1.5x 65

7 14471380 1 O-RING, -330, 70 Duro, 2.1" ID x .210" Thk
8 5188609 1 SEAL, 99x107x7.5

9 14273234 2 BOLT, Hex,M18 x 1.5x 160

10 47126805 1 SUPPORT, Incl. 3, 5, 11

11 5129385 1 BUSHING

12 5140456 1 RING

MAXXUM 120 MAXXUM 140
MAXXUM 110 MAXXUM 130
MAXXUM 100 MAXXUM 115




1.32.8/03 02A | p1 | 03/11

113 L/MIN CCLS PUMP FOR (CL.3) FRONT AXLE - PUMPS FOR HYDRAULIC SYSTEM AND LIFT - D6562




1.40. 3/06 | 02A | pt

05/10

(CL.3) FRONT AXLE WITH DOG CLUTCH AND STEERING SENSOR - ADJUSTING SHIMS - D5954

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTY DESCRIPTION
1 5142027 AR SHIM, 2.5mm Thk
1 5142028 AR SHIM, 2.6mm Thk
1 5142029 AR SHIM, 2.7mm Thk
1 5142030 AR SHIM, 2.8mm Thk
1 5142031 AR SHIM, 2.9mm Thk
1 5142032 AR SHIM, 3.0mm Thk
1 5142033 AR SHIM, 3.1mm Thk
1 5142034 AR SHIM, 3.2mm Thk
1 5142035 AR SHIM, 3.3mm Thk
1 5142036 AR SHIM, 3.4mm Thk
1 5142037 AR SHIM, 3.5mm Thk
1 5142038 AR SHIM, 3.6mm Thk
1 5142039 AR SHIM, 3.7mm Thk

Group is Valid for VAR.330409; 0X-Line/Limited and Multicontroller/Pro Versions |MAXXUM 110 MAXXUM 120
only; 1D5954 Serial N. (Z8BE08970 Basildon Prod. / Z7TBE53528 St. Valentin Prod.)MAXXUM 140 MAXXUM 130

MAXXUM 100 MAXXUM 115




1.40. 9/14 03 | p2 |01/11

(CL.4) FRONT AXLE W/MULTI-PLATE DIFF. LOCK, ST. SENSOR AND BRAKES - BRAKES PIPES - C6684




1.80.1/03 03A | p1 |05/10

(VAR.330801) POWER TAKE-OFF 540/750/1000 RPM - CONTROLS - D5915

_ [PAGI




1.82.5/01 03 | pf

05/10

(VAR.330840-331840-331914) MDC FOR HEAVY DUTY AXLE - CONTROL PARTS

REF FN PART NUMBER YR/SN QTyY DESCRIPTION

1 5122497 1 LEVER

2 13739610 1 SET SCREW, Hex Soc, M8 x 12, Cone Pt
3 15970424 1 BOLT, Hex, M10 x 1.25 x 18, 8.8, Full Thd
4 14198810 1 LOCKING PLATE

5 5135220 1 BRACKET

6 14457281 1 O-RING,-114,Cl7, 612" ID x .103" Thk
7 5135221 1 PIN

8 5135219 1 SPACER

9 5193911 1 LEVER

10 5109160 2 ROLLER BEARING

1 11064076 1 CLIP, D=8

12 5136355 1 TIE-ROD

13 5173352 1 CLEVIS

14 11065976 1 CIRCLIP, M10, Ext

15 5117143 1 LEVER

Limited Version only; ifor MAX125 Limited is Valid for Cab Model only.

MAXXUM 100 MAXXUM 115
MAXXUM 125 MAXXUM 110




1.87.7/02 p1

05/10

(VAR.330855) COLLAPSIBLE ROPS AND CANOPY

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 82028251 1 STRAP

2 82033827 1 PILLAR,RH

2 82028257 1 PILLAR, LH

3 11120531 2 BOLT, Hex, M16 x 130, 10.9

4 82029074 2 LOCKNUT, M16x2

5 82002843 2 PIN

6 82026125 2 PIN

7 81810439 2 LOCKPIN

8 82028261 2 GUIDE

9 14497101 8 WASHER, M20 x 37 x 3

10 11124831 8 BOLT, Hex, M20 x 55, 10.9, Full Thd
11 47130207 1 ROOF

12 80087670 6 SCREW

13 83909861 6 WASHER, 1/2"x 1.06" x .095" Thk, HDN, G8
14 87306363 6 NUT, Lock, Flg, G5, 1/2"-13

15 12577511 8 LOCKNUT,M12x1.75,CI 8

16 82034326 1 BRACKET, RH

16 82034324 1 BRACKET, LH

17 82026126 4 U-BOLT

18 82034329 1 DECAL

19 81821253 6 BOLT

20 87652574 1 DECAL

MAXXUM 110 MAXXUM 100
MAXXUM 115 MAXXUM 125




1.91.3

01

p1

05/10

CAB INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL LIGHTING




1.91.4/04

p1

05/10

NAR LOADER READY - AUXILIARY CABLES




1.93.3/ A

p1

05/10

SEAT L/BELTS AND L/SWITCH - BREAKDOWN - L/CAB

® =14
H=16




1.94.3/02 04 | pf

05/10

AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM PIPES - C5549

REF FN PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION

1 87613559 1 PIPE, Incl.2-4

2 82000793 1 O-RING

3 10318883 1 O-RING

4 82007847 2 O-RING,M6.7 ID x 1.8 Thk

5 87618408 1 PIPE, Incl. 6-7

6 10319183 1 O-RING

7 14450683 1 O-RING

8 14306321 2 SCREW, Hex Soc Hd, M8 x 20, 8.8
9 87305163 1 SENSOR, High Pressure

10 10441490 1 CLAMP

11 14303021 1 SCREW, Hex, M4 x 12, 8.8, Full Thd
12 10615279 1 LOCK WASHER, M4, Serr

13 87653304 1 BRACKET

Multicontroller/Pro Version only; 1C5549 Serial N. (25 May 2007 Basildon Prod. / M AXXU M 140

Z7BE52945 St. Valentin Prod.)

MAXXUM 115
MAXXUM 125






